227
Form holding systems
228
229
P2
P1
1
2

D1 H7
A ±0,02
clamping screw
locating pin
(2x)
hole for rhombic pin
(2x)
hole for
socket head screw
installation dimensions
K1183
KIPP Adapter for collets
 Order No. D A D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 H H1 SW T T1 T2 for Tightening F1 F2
                screws torque kN kN
                  max. Nm
 K1183.065 65 22 28 M8 42 M6x1 6 35 12 8 8 6 13 M6 15 4,5 4,5
 K1183.090 90 30 42 M10 60 M8x1,25 8 40 14 8 10 8 15 M8 25 7 7
 K1183.120 120 43 55 M10 80 M10x1,5 10 45 18 10 12 11 19 M10 40 10 10
 K1183.160 160 60 63 M12 110 M12x1,75 12 50 24 10 14 13 25 M12 40 12 10
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
nickel-plated.

ax
.
m
ac
hin
ab
le
de
pt
h
clamp ring for
machining, included
K1184
KIPP Collets for external clamping
 Order No. D D1 D2 D3 D4 H H1 H2 H3
 K1184.1065 65 21 M8 M5 20 29 25 10 4
 K1184.1090 90 25 M10 M6 24 40 35 15 5
 K1184.1120 120 25 M10 M6 24 46 40 20 5
 K1184.1160 160 29 M12 M8 28 52 45 25 6
Material:
High-strength aluminium alloy
Version:
blue anodised.

Note:
The traction cone is required for the collet for
internal clamping.
Traction cone
for internal clamping collet
KIPP Traction cone for internal clamping collet
 Order No. D D1 D2 L L1 SW
 K1185.0829 M8 13,2 22,5 29 10 6
 K1185.1035 M10 16 27 35 11 8
 K1185.1041 M10 16 29 41 13 8
 K1185.1247 M12 18 33 47 14 10
KIPP Collets for internal clamping
 Order No. D D1 H H1 H2
 K1184.2065 65 22,5 28,5 25 10
 K1184.2090 90 27 34,5 30 15
 K1184.2120 120 29 40,5 35 20
 K1184.2160 160 33 46,5 40 25
239
K1184.2065
K1184.2090
K1184.2120

m
ax
. m
ac
hin
ab
le
de
pt
h
K1169
KIPP Machinable jaws, rectangular
 Order No. A B B1 D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 H H1 H2 L L1 S T Clamping Tightening
                    force torque
                    N Nm
 K1169.32040 42 50 32 5 4,5 7,4 7 M3x0,5 M4x0,7 M6 42 5 10 40 25 3,5 5 2500 7,5
 K1169.32080 42 50 32 5 4,5 7,7 7 M3x0,5 M4x0,7 M8 42 5 10 80 45 3,5 5 2500 14
 K1169.50050 62 72 50 6 5,5 11,4 11 M3x0,5 M5x0,8 M10 63 7 15 50 30 5,5 8 5500 26
 K1169.50100 62 72 50 6 5,5 11,4 11 M3x0,5 M5x0,8 M12 63 7 15 100 58 5,5 8 5500 46
Material:
Body aluminium.
Wedges carbon steel.
Version: